OP \$290.00 3096437

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM350775

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Convergent Capital Partners II, L.P.		08/06/2015	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DLH DAVINCI, LLC	
Street Address:	22135 Roscoe Boulevard, Suite 107	
City:	West Hills	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91304	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3096437	DA VINCI VENEERS
Registration Number:	3014180	DA VINCI VENEERS
Registration Number:	3012293	SMILES BY DA VINCI
Registration Number:	3146284	DA VINCI SMILES
Registration Number:	2061195	DA VINCI DENTAL STUDIOS
Registration Number:	3603172	SMILE RESPONSIBLY
Registration Number:	3751705	DA VINCI
Registration Number:	3373667	BRIGHTENUP
Registration Number:	3473818	DA VINCI ENGINEERED AESTHETICS
Registration Number:	3330958	CLEANMINTS
Registration Number:	3211783	DA VINCI PORCELAIN VENEERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6179518736

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6173417729

Email: kschmidt@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Katarzyna Schmidt Address Line 1: 1 Federal Street

TRADEMARK REEL: 005595 FRAME: 0738

900333751

	c/o Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Katarzyna Schmidt	
SIGNATURE:	/Katarzyna Schmidt/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/07/2015	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Dental -Convergent_#page1.tif source=Dental -Convergent_#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005595 FRAME: 0739

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVERGENT CAPITAL PARTNERS II, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, having a place of business at 505 North Highway 169, Suite 245, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55441 ("Convergent"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of DLH DAVINCI, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business at 2901 W. Coast Hwy, Suite 200, Newport Beach, California 92663 ("DLH DaVinci"), in the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto, created by that certain Assignment of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated March 5, 2012, executed by DLH DaVinci in favor of Convergent recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 25, 2012, in Reel/Frame 004788/0178.

Dated: ___August 6_, 2015

CONVERGENT CAPITAL PARTNERS II, L.P.

Signature: When
Name: JOHN MASON
Title: Manager

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005595 FRAME: 0740

SCHEDULE 1

Mark	Registration Number
DA VINCI DENTAL STUDIOS	2061195
BRIGHTENUP	3373667
SMILE RESPONSIBLY	3603172
DA VINCI	3751705
DA VINCI VENEERS	3096437
DA VINCI SMILES	3146284
DA VINCI PORCELAIN VENEERS	3211783
CLEANMINTS	3330958
DA VINCI ENGINEERED AESTHETICS	3473818
SMILES BY DA VINCI	3012293
DA VINCI VENEERS	3014180

RECORDED: 08/07/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005595 FRAME: 0741